* SC DEPARTMENT of Eric Cathcart
% ENVI RONMENTAL Manager, Regulatary Compliance Section

UST Management Divisian
SERVICES 2600 Bull St., Columbia, SC
MEMORANDUM

To: Eric Cathcart, Section Managerﬂt
Regulatory Compliance Section
UST Management Division, BLWM

From: Mihir P. Mehta, P.E., Director W

UST Management Division

Bureau of Land & Waste Management
Date: August 5, 2024

Re:  Variance from August 5, 2024 to August 12, 2024: Emergency fuel deliveries at facilities
under delivery prohibition due to Hurricane Debby

In preparation for the possible impacts for Hurricane Debby, the UST Management Division
recognizes that there may be UST facilities in South Carolina that can safely provide fuel to residents;
but are unable to receive fuel deliveries due to unresolved violations and the implementation of
delivery prohibition. Each facility was evaluated to determine the nature of the violations and
determine if they could operate for a period of seven (7) days and maintain release prevention and
release detection effectively. On August 5, 2024, each facility identified in this memo can remove the
red tag and accept delivery of fuel. These facilities will be temporarily removed from the delivery
prohibition web site. Please retain this memo for proof of permission to receive deliveries. Also,
temporary certificates will be forwarded to facilities with outstanding fees. On Monday, August 12,
2024, beginning at 8:00 A.M. all facilities identified in this memorandum will again be subject to the
conditions of delivery prohibition and unable to receive fuel deliveries. This memo does not release
owners/operators from the responsibility to comply with the SC UST Regulations and resolve all
outstanding violations.
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UST ID#

00045
00056
00306
00517
01508
02747
04175
04254
04529
04561
05433
06285
6393
06676
06721
06757
07430
07753
08870
08887
08922
09350
09400
09872
10041
10053

Facility Name/Address

Bypass Exxon

Cornerstore 201

Choice Cuts Meats & Seafood
Belton BP

Daybreak Market and Fuel 2
Kens Corner 9

Sunoco 681

Corner Mart 8

Corner Stop 123

Hot Corner Mart

Buddys Towing

Marlboro County Public Works
Boulevard Mart

Westminster Hardware & Lumber
Kash & Karry

Vickery Service Center Inc
Hardaway Concrete

College Quick Mart

Ohm Stop

The Station

Golden Grocery

York Kwik Mart

Mr Express 11

Raba & Son’s Properties
Punchum

5 Star Food Mart 2
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10064
10180
10719
10862
11190
11310
11366
11669
11718
11757
11895
12385
12430
12454
13073
13918
14619
14708
14754
15148
15657
15936
16252
16391
17073
17345
17724

Maruri Twins

LCP Liberty Square 75
Petro World

Ins Food

Dollar Saver Grocery
Roberts Exxon

Kool Spot

Reids Package Store
Zinkal Group

Delta Oil Co

Barnette’s Gas & Grill
Aum One

Westside Quick Stop
Parth Food Store

City of Mullins

Sunset Point 2

Cricket 3829

Tiger Express 4

Harvin Choice Meats Inc
Cashua St Service Station Property
Four Corners

Johnson Country Store
NFT G&P Transportation
Hill Stop LLC

Pops 550

Plantersville Country Store

Charleston Maritime Center
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18100
18111
18153
18367
18393
18778
18870
19163
19237
19297
19745
19938

Mudra Corporation

Wolf Convenience

Derricks Service Center
Original Blue Ribbon
McCormicks Grocery and Grill
Country Boy Store

Richburg IGA Gas
Saveway 36

Anig LLC

Jenkins Plumbing

Autonation Collision Center Hilton Head

Red Bay Stop
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