



MEMORANDUM

To:

Eric Cathcart, Section Manager

Regulatory Compliance Section

UST Management Division, BLWM

From:

Mihir P. Mehta, P.E., Director

UST Management Division

Bureau of Land & Waste Management

Date:

August 5, 2024

Re: Variance from August 5, 2024 to August 12, 2024: Emergency fuel deliveries at facilities under delivery prohibition due to Hurricane Debby

In preparation for the possible impacts for Hurricane Debby, the UST Management Division recognizes that there may be UST facilities in South Carolina that can safely provide fuel to residents; but are unable to receive fuel deliveries due to unresolved violations and the implementation of delivery prohibition. Each facility was evaluated to determine the nature of the violations and determine if they could operate for a period of seven (7) days and maintain release prevention and release detection effectively. On August 5, 2024, each facility identified in this memo can remove the red tag and accept delivery of fuel. These facilities will be temporarily removed from the delivery prohibition web site. Please retain this memo for proof of permission to receive deliveries. Also, temporary certificates will be forwarded to facilities with outstanding fees. On Monday, August 12, 2024, beginning at 8:00 A.M. all facilities identified in this memorandum will again be subject to the conditions of delivery prohibition and unable to receive fuel deliveries. This memo does not release owners/operators from the responsibility to comply with the SC UST Regulations and resolve all outstanding violations.

<u>UST ID#</u>	Facility Name/Address
00045	Bypass Exxon
00056	Cornerstore 201
00306	Choice Cuts Meats & Seafood
00517	Belton BP
01508	Daybreak Market and Fuel 2
02747	Kens Corner 9
04175	Sunoco 681
04254	Corner Mart 8
04529	Corner Stop 123
04561	Hot Corner Mart
05433	Buddys Towing
06285	Marlboro County Public Works
06393	Boulevard Mart
06676	Westminster Hardware & Lumber
06721	Kash & Karry
06757	Vickery Service Center Inc
07430	Hardaway Concrete
07753	College Quick Mart
08870	Ohm Stop
08887	The Station
08922	Golden Grocery
09350	York Kwik Mart
09400	Mr Express II
09872	Raba & Son's Properties
10041	Punchum
10053	5 Star Food Mart 2

10064	Maruri Twins
10180	LCP Liberty Square 75
10719	Petro World
10862	Ins Food
11190	Dollar Saver Grocery
11310	Roberts Exxon
11366	Kool Spot
11669	Reids Package Store
11718	Zinkal Group
11757	Delta Oil Co
11895	Barnette's Gas & Grill
12385	Aum One
12430	Westside Quick Stop
12454	Parth Food Store
13073	City of Mullins
13918	Sunset Point 2
14619	Cricket 3829
14708	Tiger Express 4
14754	Harvin Choice Meats Inc
15148	Cashua St Service Station Property
15657	Four Corners
15936	Johnson Country Store
16252	NFI G&P Transportation
16391	Hill Stop LLC
17073	Pops 550
17345	Plantersville Country Store
17724	Charleston Maritime Center

18100	Mudra Corporation
18111	Wolf Convenience
18153	Derricks Service Center
18367	Original Blue Ribbon
18393	McCormicks Grocery and Grill
18778	Country Boy Store
18870	Richburg IGA Gas
19163	Saveway 36
19237	Aniq LLC
19297	Jenkins Plumbing
19745	Autonation Collision Center Hilton Head
19938	Red Bay Stop